INFORMATION

STRUCTURE CRABLING
OPTICAL FIBER

Stranded loose tube cable with non-metallic
central strength member (GYFTY)

D191/D192

Introduction

The fibres are placed in a loose tube made of high modulus PE Sheath
plastic. The tubes are filled with a water-resistant filling _Compound
compound. A piece of Fibre Reinforced Plastic(FRP) locates Tuba (PAT)
in the center of core as a non-metallic strength member. The ;;—I:_
tubes and fillers are stranded around the strength member “FRP

into @ compact and circular cable core. The cable is completed
with a polyethylene (PE) sheath.
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Cable structure and parameter Characteristic of Optical Cable
SN Item Unit Value 0
| 1 No. of fibers count |48(G652D) Tensile strenglh conform to |EC 794-1-E1
| 2 No. of fibers per tube(max) count 8 Crush conform to |IEC 794-1-E3
| s No. of alements count | & | Impact conform to EC 794-1-E4
i 4 Tube diameter mm 2.2 | Repeated bending conform to |IEC 794-1-E6
| 5 Outer sheath wall thickness mm 18 Torsion ‘conform to IEC 794-1-E7
| [ Cable diameter mm 10.5 Flexing conform to IEC 794-1-E8
I~z Cable weight kg/km 98 | Cable bend conform to IEC 794-1-E11
I 8 Short term lension N 1500 | Water penetration conform to IEC 794-1-F5B
[ 9 Short term erush N/100mm 1000 Operation -40'C~+80'C
Temperature requirement Installation -10°C~+60'C
Storage/transportation | -40'C~+60'C
G652 D fl ber information Temperature cycling test geu:onlr.n":n to IEC 794-1-F1
= Mode field diameter (1310nm):9.2pm=0.4pm. Dntaadenl] o inesoToiter diamatar
» Mode field diameter (1550nm):10.4pm=0.8pum. Bending Radius ot | 20nasat cutar dismater

& Cladding diameter:125pm1.0pm.

® Coating diameter:245um+7um.

= Cut off wavelength of cabled fiber (Acc):£1260pm.
= Attenuation at 1310nm:<0.35dB/km. Item Specification Description

Order Information

= Attenuation at 1550nm:<0.21dB/km. ;

D191 2-144 Single Mod
= Bending loss at 1550nm (100 turns, 30mm radius):<0.05dB. | .mraa i |
= Dispersion in the range 1288 to 1339nm:<3.5ps/(nm- km). | AR el Miimodla !

# Dispersion at 1550nm:<18ps/(nm: km).
= Dispersion slope at zero dispersion wavelength:<0.092ps/(nm2-km).
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